
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1953

Type: Misc - Interlocal Agreement

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 3/18/2021

Title: Ordinance approving an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the Bexar County Hospital
District, d/b/a University Health to extend the term of the agreement and accepting compensation from
University Health in the amount of $190,768.08 for the delivery of public health services such as
sexually transmitted disease control, TB control, emergency preparedness, and vector control to
residents of Bexar County for the period April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2022, with the option to
renew for one additional one year term.  [Mario Martinez, Assistant Director, Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Draft Ordinance, 2. Ordinance 2021-03-18-0176

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council A Session3/18/2021 1

City of San Antonio Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

